
B.—2a 80

CLASS IX.—MINISTER OF NATIVE AFFAIRS.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1880-81.

£ s. d.
Vote 53.—Salaries and Contingencies 13,478 10 0

„ 54.—Miscellaneous Services 1,698 19 1

TOTAL OP CLASS IX. 15,177 9 1

Item.
18 10-81.

SALARIES AND CONTINGENCIES.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

VOTE No. 53.
Natiye Minister's Office—

Under Secretary ...
Chief Clerk and Accountant
Record Clerk
Translator
Interpreter
Clerk and Interpreter
Native Cadet
2 Temporary Clerks

650
425
275
310
260
200
100
312

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

2,532 0 0

9

10
11

12
13

14
15

SAXAEIES 03?ElTKOPEAir AND NATIYE OFFICERS—
Auckland—Native Agent, Auckland,"Waikato, andEaglan

(also R.M. Raglan nil)
Clerk
Interpreter (also Supreme Court £50, and

Resident Magistrate's Court £50)
Hostelry Keeper
Rent of Office

Mangonui, Hay of Islands, andKaipara —Resident Magistrate (also £200 Judicial) ...
Clerk and Interpreter, Mangonui (also £50

Judicial, Meteorological Observer £25,
Registrar of Births &c. fees, and Customs
Officer £75)

Clerk, Hokianga (also Resident Magistrate's
Court £87 10s., and Native Land Court
£37 10s.)

Clerk, Hokianga
12 Assessors, 5 at Mangonui, 4 at Bay of

Islands, 1at Hokianga, 2 at Kaipara
Police

Sauraki—NativeOfficer (also £200from Land Purchase
Office)

Assessor
Police

4G5
800

100
100
55

100

100

0
0

0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0
16

75
25

0
0

0
017

IS

19
315
55

0
0

0
0

20
200

40
20

0
0
0

0
0
o

21
22


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

