CLASS IX.—MINISTER OF NATIVE AFFAIRS.

Vote 53.—Salaries and Contingencies ,, 54.—Miscellaneous Services TOTAL OF CLASS		•			£ 13,478 1,698 15,177	10 19	d. 0 1	
" 54.—Miscellaneous Services TOTAL OF CLASS			••		1,698	19	1	
TOTAL OF CLASS			••	•	,			
				. -	15,177	9	1	
				. 88	15,177	9	1	
Item.]	188				
					80–81.			
		£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	
SALARIES AND CONTINGENCE	es.							
VOTE No. 53. Native Minister's Office—								
1 Under Secretary		650	0	0				
2 Chief Clerk and Accountant	• • • •	425	0	0				
Record Clerk Translator		$\frac{275}{310}$	0	0				
5 Interpreter	***	26 0	ŏ	ŏ				
6 Clerk and Interpreter		200	0	0				
7 Native Cadet		100	0	0				
8 2 Temporary Clerks	•••	312	0	0				
		2,532	0	0				
Salaries of European and Native Offi Auckland—	CERS-							
9 Native Agent, Auckland, Waikato, and	Raglan							
(also R.M. Raglan nil)	·	465	0	0				
10 Clerk Interpreter (also Supreme Court £5		300	0	0				
Interpreter (also Supreme Court £50) Resident Magistrate's Court £50)	io, and	100	0	o				
12 Hostelry Keeper		100	ŏ	0				
Rent of Office		55	0	0				
Mangonui, Bay of Islands, and Kaipara— 14 Resident Magistrate (also £200 Judic	ial)	100	0	0				
15 Clerk and Interpreter, Mangonui (als	so £50	100	Ů					
Judicial, Meteorological Observer	£25,							
Registrar of Births &c. fees, and C Officer £75)	ustoms	100	0	0				
16 Clerk, Hokianga (also Resident Magis	strate's	100	U					
Court £87 10s., and Native Land								
$\pounds 37 \ 10s.)$	•••	75	0	0				
17 Clerk, Hokianga 18 12 Assessors, 5 at Mangonui, 4 at 1	Bay of	25	0	0				
Islands, 1 at Hokianga, 2 at Kaipara		315	0	o				
19 Police	•••	55	0	0				
Hauraki— 20 Native Officer (also £200 from Land Pu	irchasa			l				
Office)	irchase	200	0	o				
21 Assessor		40	0	0				
Police	•••	20	0	0				